**News Release** 

**HSBC** 

January 18th, 2021

Somerset Branch to reopen on January 19th

HSBC Bermuda announced today that, effective Wednesday, January 19<sup>th</sup>, 2021

the HSBC Somerset branch will reopen to the public every weekday from 9:00am

through 4:00pm.

The Bank continues to be committed in serving and helping to protect the health of our

employees, customers and the wider community. With this in mind, all customers are

required to wear facial coverings or masks when on the Bank's premises, in line with

government advice.

HSBC customers are also reminded to use online banking channels as much as

possible. You can manage much of your everyday banking needs through online

banking or our mobile banking app without needing to leave home. If you're not yet

enrolled with online banking, please visit www.hsbc.bm/register or call our Contact

Center on 299-5959.

Customers may follow us on Twitter and Facebook for ongoing HSBC updates.

ends/more

Media enquiries to:

Angela Cotterill (441) 299 6956

angela.cotterill@hsbc.bm

Notes to editors:

1. HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of HSBC, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 64 countries and territories in its geographical regions: Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America, and Middle East and North Africa. With assets of \$2,969bn at 30 September

2021, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

2. HSBC Bermuda

HSBC Bermuda is a brand name of HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited. Founded in 1889, HSBC Bermuda is the leading provider of retail and corporate banking, investment, custody and fund administration services to international and local clients. Since 2004 it has been a wholly owned, indirect subsidiary of HSBC

Holdings plc. HSBC Bank Bermuda Limited of 37 Front Street Hamilton is licensed to conduct Banking and Investment Business by the Bermuda Monetary Authority.

ends/all